CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

FILED MERCER COUNTY, OHIO
CELINA MUNIGIPAL COURT
AUG 5 2024
THE STATE OF OHIO
o Sanaw Buggeman TR HWOI VS
' Cler COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
LISA R MAURO-MANTIA (RULE 4)

5359 MERCER-AUGLAIZE COUNTY LINE ROAD
CELINA, OH 45822

DATE OF BIRTH: 10/24/1965

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that LISA R MAURO-MANTIA on or about August 2, 2024 in
Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harmto a
family or household member. TO WIT: Lisa Mantia did allegedly pinch-, referred to
herein as Victim #1, on the back of the neck and then punched Victim #1 in the left side of the head.
This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section § 2919.25(A), titled Domestic
Violence, a Misdemeanor of the First Degree.

C% 2 qu‘i ¥

Deputyf‘loah Nieport
COMPLAINANT

Sworn and subscribed to me this gro(‘ day of 4@&5‘}’ ,_A02 9 by

complainant, Deputy Noah Nieport. ]
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JUDGE - CLERK - DEELH@}%(
CELINA MUNICIPAL COU




GELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

cELtNAFn:AEn!xTc%E court | MERCER COUNTY, OHIO
AUG 05 2024 '
THE STATE OF OHIO S WA \
vs. Cler!
COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
NICHOLAS J MANTIA (RULE 4)

5359 MERCER-AUGLAIZE COUNTY LINE ROAD
CELINA, OH 45822

DATE OF BIRTH: 07/14/1965

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that NICHOLAS | MANTIA on or about August 2nd, 2024 in
Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harmto a
family or household member. TO WIT: Nicholas Mantia did slap- referred to herein as
Victim #1, in the jaw on the right side of her face with an open hand while “reprimanding” her for
having pinched him on the back of the neck. Victim #1 alleged that she “blacked out,” but remained
upright after this slap occurred. Victim #1 experienced bleeding and soreness in the jaw and mouth
area, which she alleged was caused by Nicholas’ actions. This is contrary to and in violation of Chio

Revised Code section § 2919.25(A), titled Domestic Violence, a Misdemeanor of the First Degree. -

Dol D]

Deputy Noah Nieport
COMPLAINANT

Sworn and subscribed to me this 3 N{ day of _@uﬁf , 2(942‘:7 by

complainant, Deputy Noah Nieport.
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JUDGE - CLERK - DEPUTYCLERK
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT




